This study examined the effect of organizational justice on organizational citizenship behavior of 

secondary school teachers in Bassa LGA, Plateau State. The study adopted Descriptive research 

design, stratified random sampling was applied and data was collected from three hundred and 

forty-four (344) staff using a structured questionnaire. The research hypotheses were tested 

using SMARTPLS/SEM 4.0.1. The study observed that organizational justice has a statistically 

significant relationship with organizational citizenship behavior of teachers.